

Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Ouezon City Government



PO Number

2306027

JUL 2 0 2023

Procuring Unit

: QUEZON CITY UNIVERSITY

Project Number

:QCU-22-FIXTURES-1590

Mode of

Company Name

DREIANNE ENTERPRISES

:Public Bidding

Procurement

TIN Number

Address

: Unit 10-C 11th Floor Capitol Plaza Brgy. Central, Quezon City_Resolution No.

:23-PB-346

:125-592-501-000 -

Business Type

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #4127660

:09173531844 Contact Number

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: Quezon City University

Delivery Schedule: Sixty (60) Calender Days

Payment Term:

Credit -

Stock	Item	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			110,000,00
1	EYEWASH COMBINED WITH SHOWER	unit	1	148,000.00	148,000.00
	Wall mounted body shower with bowl				
	OSHA Requirement Flow: 80 liters/minute			242 000 00	342,000.00
2	CHEMICAL / SOLVENT CABINET WITH DUCTING AND EXHAUST SYSTEM	unit	1	342,000.00	342,000.00
	Dimensions: Width: 1200mm, Depth: 500mm,				
	Height: 2100mm				
	Double wall resin coated steel panel main carcass assembly, with four (4) adjustable shelves (acid resistant), Equipped with exhaust system housing and 150mm (6 inches dia.) diameter collar, Pivot hinge epoxy coated steel framed glass door panels and adjustable leveler, 1 unit centrifugal blower 1/4 HP	8			-
	Ducting: (Installation for One Storey Building Only)				
	1-Fiberglass duct pipe 6 inches dia. x 12 feet long				
	2-Fiberglass duct elbow 6 inches dia.				
	1-Fiberglass duct coupling 6 inches dia.				
	1-Fiberglass weather cup		1	165,000.00	165,000.00
3	DEMONSTRATION TABLE WITH GAS OUTLET	unit	'	103,000.00	200,000
	Dimensions: Width: 600mm, Length: 1680mm,				
1	Height: 850mm				
	Table Top: Molded Resin Top (acid resistant), one piece, molded				
	resin edge less and semi-gloss finish Base: Epoxy coated baseboard panel with adjustable leveler				
	Features:				
	1 - Apron with one (1) soft sliding drawer without lock				
	1 - Sink cabinet without lock with two (2)			.0	
	concealed hinge swing doors			200	
1	Concerned Image of the Content of th		CHARLET.		6.50

MA. JOSEFÍNA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

V. CUNANAN 08-00-2003 AR NALDO

107-2223-07-074

OBR: TRUST FUND LA MBILLIDES

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

Approved Budget for the Contract: 1,651,000.00

(2020/050-01 07. 12m)

Page 1 of 2





Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number **2306027**

Date: (1) 20 200

Procuring Unit

: QUEZON CITY UNIVERSITY

Project Number

-QCU-22-FIXTURES-1590

Company Name

: DREIANNE ENTERPRISES

Mode of

:Public Bidding

Procurement

Address

: Unit 10-C 11th Floor Capitol Plaza Brgy. Central, Quezon City Resolution No.

TIN Number

:23-PB-346 :125-592-501-000

Business Type

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #4127660

Contact Number

:09173531844

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: Quezon City University

Delivery Schedule: Sixty (60) Calender Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
	1 – Molded Resin Lab sink with complete sets of acid resistant, P- traps and drain fittings				
	1 - Lab gooseneck faucet with isolation valve, for cold water only				
	1 - Gas outlet with isolation valve, turret base mounted				
	1 - Electrical outlet 220V AC 2 gang, side mounted				
4	LABORATORY STOOL	unit	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Dimensions: Diameter 300mm dia. seat board,				
	Height: 550mm				
	Molded resin seat board, epoxy coated steel legs and frames with hard rubber footing				
5	CENTER TABLE FOR PHYSICS WITH LABORATORY STOOL	set	5	198,400.00	992,000.00
	1 piece center table & 10 pieces laboratory stool				
	Dimension: L40 inches × W96 inches × H34 inches				
	Solid Phenolic Resin Top 24mm Thickness, Black				
	Epoxy Coated Tubular Legs 2 x 2 x 1.5 with adjustable leveler				
	HPL marine 3/4 base frame with open shelves				
	2 EP 2 gang 3 prong				
	****** Nothing Follows ******				
	256a a 10 26 3 6				
				1 1991 - 11	F
				V ,	

Total Amount:

1,650,500.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos):

One Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

ARNALDO V. CUNANAN

08-02-2023

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

(U) 2020 17-074 OBR: TRUST FUND HARILITES (UNDFOCT)

(2020 10 TO - OT - OR- ORM) Approved Budget for the Contract: 1,651,000.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Government.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contain		of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are he	reby incorporated and made as an
15. This contract sha OCT 0 1 20 CONFORME:		to Proceed, to take effect on	and to expire on -
ARNALDO	V. CHNANAN	PROPRIETOR	08-02-2023
SIGNATURE OVER	PRINTED NAME	IN THE CAPACITY OF	DATE
Duly authorized to sign th	s Purchase Order for a	nd on behalf of DRETANNE COMPANY N	ENTERPRISES
me and were identified by 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibite with No. Doc. No Page No Book No	me through competer d to me his/her	day of, at, Philipp nt evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules with his/her photograph	on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-
Series of			